

**ILLINOIS INDEPENDENT
TAX TRIBUNAL**

COAST TO COAST COMPUTER	)	
PRODUCTS, INC.,	)	
Petitioner,	)	
	)	
v.	)	24 TT 42
	)	Judge Brian F. Barov
ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT	)	
OF REVENUE,	)	
Respondent.	)	

ORDER

In an email dated November 19, 2025 and copied to Petitioner's counsel, the Department has notified the Tax Tribunal that the parties have settled the case. Accordingly, this matter has been resolved, and it is hereby ORDERED that this matter is dismissed with prejudice, and all pending dates are cancelled.

s/ Brian Barov
BRIAN F. BAROV
Administrative Law Judge

Date: November 19, 2025